Senate Bill 486

Published September 4, 1965.

## CHAPTER 255

AN ACT to appropriate additional moneys for the payment of health assistance payment benefits for the year 1964-65.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. The appropriation made by section 20.670 (26) of the statutes for the 1963-65 biennium is increased by the following amount:

1964-65

Public welfare department 20.670 Medical assistance for

certain aged persons

(26)

\$476,446

for the purpose of avoiding proration of benefits payable under health assistance for the year 1964-65.

Section 2. This bill is declared to be an emergency appropriation bill, recommended by the joint committee on finance, in accordance with requirements of section 16.47 (2) of the statutes.

Approved August 30, 1965.